This is an extension to the standard <NR1> defined by standards.  One of three methods 

may be used to define a <NR1> field- 

i. Decimal value.  A string of numeric (0 through 9) characters defining a decimal number 

without polarity or decimal point (e.g., “123” defines the decimal number one hundred 

and twenty three).  A value greater than 4294967295 is a syntax error. 

ii. Hexadecimal value.  The user can optionally start this field with the characters “0X” or 

the single character “X” (in both cases the “X” character can also be lowercase), in which 

case the following data defines the number in hexadecimal format using the numeric